Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	R		R SHEET	U.S. Department of Patent and Trader	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please		UDU or cop	y thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add	dress of receiving party(ies):) }
George Jackowski, PhD John Marshall, PhD	3-12-02	Name: Syn)	X Pharma		•
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes XNo		Internal Add	ress:		
				ههمان به الهامين بي الهامين	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Addre	299'		i. De
-	Merger	olloot Addit	6354 Viscount Road	: D	7 m 1
☐ Security Agreement ☐ (_		Mississauga, Ontario L4V 1H3 CANADA		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes - X No				
Execution Date: January 30, 2002		4 ************************************			
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):				
If this document is being filed w	ith a new application, the	e execution date	of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 0	B. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers	ı attached? □ Ye	es X No		
Name and address of party to v correspondence concerning documailed:	vhom ument should be	6. Total numbe	er of applications and pater	nts involved:	1
		7 T-4-1 F (C	27 CER 24) \$ 4	10.00	
Name: Michael A. Slavin		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 34)\$ 40.00 Enclosed			
Internal Address:			ed to be charged to deposi	t account	
		8. Deposit acc	oount number		
Street Address: McHale & Slav 4440 PGA Bou Palm Reach Ga	vin, P.A. ilevard, Suite 402 irdens, FL 33410	50-1803	Jount Humber		
, 4,,,,,		(Attach du	uplicate copy of this page if payir	ng by deposit accour	nt)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
	DO NOT	USE THIS STAGE			
a Out and signature					
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge as	nd belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true	e and correct and any attac	ched copy is a t	rue copy
of the original document.		3-4-			
tenis H. Carel	√	D-40		sheet:	
Ferris H. Lander, Reg. No. 43,3 Docket No. 2132.084	, ,	Total numbe	r of pages including cover	SHEEL.	2
Mail do	cuments to be recorded	with required cov	ver sneet information to: Roy Assignments		

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box / Washington, D.C. 20231

03/25/2002 AAHMED1 00000167 501803 09991797

01 (0:581

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 012700 FRAME: 0012

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:	George Jackowski, PhD
Status: Individual	
Residence Address:	11725 Keele Street R1
City: Kettleby	State /Zip: Ontario, L0G 1J0 CANADA
INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:	John Marshall, PhD
Status: Individual	
Residence Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
City: Toronto	State /Zip: Ontario M6R 2V3 CANADA
A GOLGANDA GOLGAN	
ASSIGNEE: Syn X Pharm	
Status: a Canadian o	
Address: 6354 Viscou	
City: <u>Mississauga</u>	State/Zip: Ontario L4V 1H3 CANADA
TITLE OF INVENTION:	IG LAMBDA BIOPOLYMER MARKERS PREDICTIVE
	OF ALZHEIMERS DISEASE
Serial No. 09/991,797	Filed: November 23, 2001
thereon, and the Assignee being des and valuable consideration, the As- administrators, all of the Assignors identified herein and to any and all	the the above invention and filed application for Letters Patent of the United States irous of acquiring the same; in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good signors hereby assign to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore patents which may evolve therefrom; If their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and
all applications for Letters Patent therefrom, including the right to cla	in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolved tim International Convention priority; and
Assignee's rights therein or require without any expense to Assignor.	xecute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the d by Assignees to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but
Date: Ja 30 2002	George Jackowski, PhD
Date:	John Marshall, PhD

E:\FILES\SH\SYN X pto-ltrs\084 assignment.wpd

RECORDED: 03/12/2002

PATENT REEL: 012700 FRAME: 0013